
The City of Port Phillip’s free accessible bus service 
runs from Monday to Friday (excluding public 
holidays) stopping at local libraries, markets, and 
shopping, medical and community centres.December 2023. This timetable is correct at time of printing.

C
oP

P_
Fe

b
ru

a
ry

 2
02

4

City of Port Phillip’s Aged Care services are 
Rainbow Ticked. This accreditation shows our 
commitment to safe, inclusive practice and 
service delivery for LGBTIQA+ people.

Community Transport Helpdesk

	03 9209 6223 
	commbus@portphillip.vic.gov.au

Receive the latest news from 
your City and Council

	portphillip.vic.gov.au/divercity

If you are deaf or have a hearing 
or speech impairment, you can 
phone us through the National 
Relay Service (NRS):

-	TTY users, dial 133677, ask for 03 9209 6777
-	Voice Relay users, phone 1300 555 727,  

then ask for 03 9209 6777
	relayservice.gov.au

Language assistance

PORT MELBOURNE LOOP 
AM AM PM

South Melbourne Market 9.00 10.40 12.40

Crockford Street at Pickles Street 9.03 10.43 12.43

Crockford Street at Raglan Street 9.04 10.44 12.44

Spring Street South  
(Port Melbourne Library)

9.05 10.45 12.45

Bay Street (Coles) at Liardet Street 9.11 10.51 12.51

Bridge Street at Ross Street 9.12 10.52 12.52

Williamstown Road at Farrell Street 9.13 10.53 12.53

Williamstown Road at Southward Ave 9.13 10.53 12.53

Williamstown Road at Beacon Road 9.15 10.55 12.55

Williamstown Road at Howe Parade 9.16 10.56 12.56

Williamstown Road at Pye Street 9.16 10.56 12.56

Todd Road 9.17 10.57 12.57

The Boulevard at Batman Road 9.17 10.57 12.57

The Boulevard at Cumberland Road 9.17 10.57 12.57

Barak Road at Rosny Street 9.18 10.58 12.58

Howe Parade at Page Ave 9.19 10.59 12.59

Clarke Street at Poolman Street 9.21 11.01 1.01  

Tom Hills Court 9.30 11.10 1.10

Esplanade East at Danks Street West 9.33 11.13 1.13

Bay Street at Liardet Street 9.35 11.15 1.15

Bridge Street at Lyons Street 9.36 11.16 1.16 

Dorcas Street at Iffla Street 9.38 11.18 1.18 

Dorcas Street at Ferrars Street 9.39 11.19 1.19

South Melbourne Market 9.42 11.22 1.22 

ST KILDA VIA MSAC 
AM AM PM

South Melbourne Market 9.50 11.30 1.30 

Bank Street at Park Towers 9.52 11.32 1.32

MSAC (Request only) — 11.35 1.35

Albert Park Village Taxi Rank 9.55 11.35 1.35  

Danks Street at Victoria Avenue 9.57 11.37 1.37  

Danks Street at Kerferd Road 9.59 11.39 1.39  

Mills Street at Ashworth Street 10.01 11.41 1.41  

Richardson Street at Nimmo Street 10.03 11.43 1.43  

Park Road at Fraser Street 10.05 11.45 1.45

MSAC 10.10 — —

Park Road at Cowderoy Street — 11.46 1.46

The Esplanade at Fitzroy Street — 11.49 1.49  

The Esplanade at Alfred Square — 11.49 1.49  

Carlisle Street at Acland Street — 11.50 1.50  

St Kilda Library 10.20 11.55 1.55

MARKET TO ST KILDA
AM

South Melbourne Market 9.00

Bank Street at Park Towers 9.02

Albert Park Village taxi rank 9.05

Richardson Street at Kerferd Road 9.09

Mills Street at Ashworth Street 9.11

Richardson Street at Nimmo Street 9.13

Park Road at Fraser Street 9.15

Grey Street at Dalgety Street 9.18

Grey Street at Sacred Heart Mission 9.18

St Kilda Library 9.23

ST KILDA VIA PORT MELBOURNE
PM

South Melbourne Market 2.40

Crockford Street at Pickles Street 2.43

Crockford Street at Raglan Street 2.44

Bay Street (Coles) at Liardet Street 2.45

St Kilda Library 2.55

NOVEMBER 2023

COMMUNITY BUS 
TIMETABLE

Market to St Kilda
Port Melbourne Loop
St Kilda via MSAC
St Kilda via Port Melbourne

Monday to Friday



The Community Bus is accessible 
for older people and people with  
disability, including those who use 
wheelchairs and other mobility aids.

Our friendly transport officers can  
help you get on and off the bus, and 
assist with loading and unloading 
heavy shopping.

Community Transport Helpdesk

  03 9209 6223
  commbus@portphillip.vic.gov.au

FR
AS

ER
 S

T

BANK ST

RICHARDSON ST

RICHARDSON ST

PARK RD
YORK ST

PARK ST

THE ESPLANADE CARLISLE ST

DANKS ST

KE
RF

ER
D 

RD

BRIDPORT ST

NI
M

M
O

 S
T

VI
C

TO
RI

A 
AV

E

COVENTRY ST

CECIL ST

FERRARS ST

CLA
RK ST

ROSS  S
T

CROCKFORD ST

DORCAS STWILLIAMSTOWN RD

FARRELL ST

LIARDET ST

BRIDGE ST

BA
Y 

ST

LY
O

NS
 S

T

IF
FL

A 
ST

RAGLAN ST
SOUTHWARD AVE

POOLMAN ST

HOWE PDE

PYE ST

TO
DD RD

THE BOULEVARD
DANKS ST WEST

ES
PL

ANADE
EA

ST

PI
C

KL
ES

 S
T

BATMAN
RD

CUMBERLAND
RD

RO
SN

Y ST

PA
G

E 
AV

E

BEACON
RD

TOM HILLS
COURT

  

GREY ST

DALG
ET

Y ST

PORT PHILLIP BAY

2

3

4

5

6

Port Melbourne Loop 

St Kilda via MSAC

St Kilda via Port Melbourne

Market to St Kilda

1 Port Melbourne Library

2 South Melbourne Market

3 Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre (MSAC)

4 Sacred Heart Mission

5 Luna Park 

6 St Kilda Library

1

MAP NOT TO SCALE

Our free 
Community Bus  
gets you where  
you want to go  
in Port Phillip.

ALBERT PARK


